The fair value allocations for Family Legacy and Harpeth Hills’s acquisition are based on preliminary
purchase allocations conducted by management. As the acquisition is within the measurement period under
IFRS 10, it continues to be refined. The Company is gathering information to finalize the fair value of
property and equipment, land held for development, inventories, intangible assets and deferred revenue.

In relation to this acquisition, the Company spent a significant amount on legal, financial and tax due
diligence, post closing audits, premiums for representation and warranty insurance, preparation of
independent valuation reports to substantiate purchase price allocations and where necessary on the
preparation of reports for regulatory compliance purposes.

Acquisitions completed in fiscal 2019

The Company has restated the comparative figures in the consolidated statement of financial position based
on the measurement period adjustments related to Horan’s purchase price allocations. The following tables
summarize the effects of the change described above on the line items of the consolidated statement of
financial position for the year ended December 31, 2019.

December 31, December 31,

2019 2019
As previously stated Adjustments As restated

Inventories, net of current portion 83,309,709$   2,191,076$   85,500,785$
Goodwill and Intangibles 379,253,330   (1,843,044)   377,410,286
Deferred revenue (150,254,842)   (348,032)   (150,602,874)
Total 312,308,197$   -$   312,308,197$

13

PARK LAWN CORPORATION
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS
AS AT AND FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2020 AND 2019

6.   BUSINESS COMBINATIONS – continued

Acquisitions completed in fiscal 2019 – continued

The following table summarizes the statement of financial position impact on the acquisition date of the
Company’s business combinations that occurred in the year ended December 31, 2019:

Final Final Final
Cress Baue Horan Other Total

(i) (ii) (iii) (iv)
Assets acquired:
Cash 458,410$   665,001$   1,267,187$   -$   2,390,598$
Accounts receivable 1,620,494   1,686,989   712,765   -   4,020,248
Pre-need receivables -   1,676,528   543,627   1,180,672   3,400,827
Inventories 167,030   3,498,082   2,493,927   2,340,772   8,499,811
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 245,749   6,829   101,527   416,508   770,613
Land held for development -   5,765,160   -   2,032,753   7,797,913
Property and equipment 13,882,443   13,990,689   29,099,503   9,333,990   66,306,625
Care and maintenance trust fund investments -   4,593,840   1,154,349   4,659,366   10,407,555
Pre-need merchandise and service trust fund
investments -   37,777,961   39,775,432   5,406,938   82,960,331
Deferred commissions -   2,829,204   2,274,823   -   5,104,027
Goodwill 8,734,881   36,094,938   41,749,031   4,233,003   90,811,853
Intangibles 3,470,287   6,798,309   8,254,719   1,120,624   19,643,939
Total assets 28,579,294$   115,383,530$   127,426,890$   30,724,626$  302,114,340$

Liabilities assumed:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 451,444$   2,868,860$   1,699,300$   362,892$   5,382,496$
Long-term debt -   78,200   -   -   78,200
Lease liabilities 111,904   157,108   257,828   -   526,840
Deferred tax liabilities 810,304   1,321,284   -   -   2,131,588
Care and maintenance trusts' corpus -   4,593,840   1,154,349   4,659,366   10,407,555
Deferred pre-need receipts held in trust -   37,777,961   39,775,432   5,406,938   82,960,331
Deferred revenue -   10,056,363   9,371,914   359,501   19,787,778

1,373,652   56,853,616   52,258,823   10,788,697   121,274,788
Fair value of consideration transferred:
Cash consideration 24,674,045   59,435,125   75,516,118   19,067,519   178,692,807
Deferred cash consideration 2,149,699   1,016,985   508,558   868,410   4,543,652
Working capital adjustment 381,898   (1,922,196)   (856,609)   -   (2,396,907)

27,205,642   58,529,914   75,168,067   19,935,929   180,839,552
Total liabilites and considerations 28,579,294$   115,383,530$   127,426,890$   30,724,626$  302,114,340$

14

PARK LAWN CORPORATION
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS
AS AT AND FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2020 AND 2019

6.   BUSINESS COMBINATIONS – continued

Acquisitions completed in fiscal 2019 – continued

i) On April 1, 2019, the Company completed the acquisition of all the outstanding equity of Cress Funeral

Service Inc. (“Cress”) for a purchase price of approximately $27.2 million (US$20.4 million), subject
to customary working capital adjustments. Cress’s acquisition expands PLC’s footprint into Wisconsin
by adding eight funeral homes and two crematoria to PLC’s portfolio. The acquisition was funded